• Maximum speed of operation of twenty (20) miles per hour.  

• Headlights and tail lights of the vehicle shall be on during operation. 

• Have a valid Class O operator's license as provided for in Neb. Rev. Stat. § 60-4,126; 

• Have minimum liability insurance coverage of: 

o Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) because of bodily injury to or death of one person in any one 

accident and, subject to such limit for one person,  

o Fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) because of bodily injury to or death of two or more persons in any 

one accident, and  

o Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) because of injury to or destruction of property of others in 

any one accident; and such insurance shall be within the limits stated in Neb. Rev. Stat. § 60-509. 

• Be a minimum age of 20 years old. 

• Use turn-signals (if equipped) or basic hand signals prior to making any turn in direction.

[...]

• Maximum speed of operation of thirty (30) miles per hour or the posted speed limit, whichever is less.  

• Headlights and tail lights of the vehicle shall be on during operation. 

• Have a valid Class O operator's license as provided for in Neb. Rev. Stat. § 60-4,126; 

• Have minimum liability insurance coverage of: 

o Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) because of bodily injury to or death of one person in any one 

accident and, subject to such limit for one person,  

o Fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) because of bodily injury to or death of two or more persons in any 

one accident, and  

o Twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) because of injury to or destruction of property of others in 

any one accident; and such insurance shall be within the limits stated in Neb. Rev. Stat. § 60-509. 

• Be a minimum age of 20 years old. 

• Use turn-signals (if equipped) or basic hand signals prior to making any turn in direction.